502950845 08/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2997443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC H.L. WETTERMANN	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD THOMAS
Street Address:	9966 MARINE CIRCLE
City:	EL PASO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79924
Name:	BRANDON B REYNOLDS
Name: Street Address:	BRANDON B REYNOLDS 3921 STATE ROUTE 81
Street Address:	3921 STATE ROUTE 81

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14468923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 850-729-1520

Email: lofflerpatentlaw@live.com

Correspondent Name: PETER LOFFLER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1001

Address Line 4: NICEVILLE, FLORIDA 32588-1001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1140750
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER LOFFLER
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Loffler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Wettermann#page1.tif

502950845 REEL: 033625 FRAME: 0211

PATENT -

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Marc H L Wettermann of Portland, Oregon, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RETRACTABLE LEASH WITH CRADUAL BRAKING

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\frac{08/36/30^{N}}{14/468/93}$ and received application number 14/468/93

Whereas Brandon B Reynolds, of Greenville, New York whose post office address is 3921 State Route 81, Greenville, New York 12083 and Richard Thomas of El Paso, Texas whose post office address is 9966 Marine Circle, El Paso, Texas 79924 herein collectively referred to as "assignees" are desirous acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignees, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ______ |4^{4\text{\text{\$\chi}}_-___} day of **July**, **2014** at **Portland, Oregon**.

Marc H L Wettermann

PATENT REEL: 033625 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 08/26/2014